

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.879/2023
CM No.2115/2023

Sukhdev Kumar and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. M. Chowdhary, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram:

HON'BLE SH. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.10.2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents submits that she has filed objections, but the same are not on record. Registry to digitize the same and place on record.

List along with WP(C) No.881/2023 on 20.12.2023. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
16.10.2023
Narinder